

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12758 OF 2024

Akhatar Nizamuddin Sayyed And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Anwar Ali Haji Mohd. Sharif Ansari And Ors....RESPONDENT

Ms. A. A. Nadkarni AGP for State Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 13th January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 20/01/2026 For 'Second Chance.' .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)